
 

 
 
                               Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 1018 
                               +63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-1968 | www.customs.gov.ph | boc.cares@customs.gov.ph 

 
 

 
 

 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 
   SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
PROCUREMENT OF CATERING SERVICES FOR BASIC COURSE ON ENFORCEMENT 

BATCH 7 
 

This Addendum No. 2 dated 26 September 2024 is issued to clarify, modify or amend items in the 
Bid Documents.  This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents. 
 
 

ISSUES CLARIFICATION/AMENDMENTS 

Section I. Invitation to Bid 
 
5.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be 
acquired by interested Bidders on September 12, 2024 
from the given address and website below and upon 
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents, pursuant to the latest guidelines issued by 
the GPPB, in the amount for the following lots: Lot 1 - 
Five Thousand Pesos (P5,000.00) and Lot 2 – Five 
Hundred Pesos (P500.00). The Procuring Entity shall 
allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the 
fees to be presented in person. 
 

Section I. Invitation to Bid 
 
5.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be 
acquired by interested Bidders on September 12, 2024 
from the given address and website below and upon 
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents, pursuant to the latest guidelines issued by 
the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos 
(P5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder 
to present its proof of payment for the fees to be 
presented in person. 

Section V. Special Conditions of Contract  
 

GCC Clause  

2.2 Lot 1- payment will be processed 
monthly, subject to the acceptance in 
writing of the end-user/beneficiary. 
Lot 2- Payment will be processed 
upon satisfactory completion of the 
supply and delivery of all the pack 
meals and/or provisions of catering 
services in accordance with the 
technical specifications, delivery 
schedule and terms and conditions of 
the project, subject to the 
acceptance in writing of the end-
user/beneficiary. 

 

Section V. Special Conditions of Contract  
 

GCC 
Clause 

 

2.2 Payment will be processed 
monthly, subject to the 
acceptance in writing of the end-
user/beneficiary.  
 

 

http://www.customs.gov.ph/


 
 
                               Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila 1018 
                               +63 (02) 8705-6000, +63 (02) 8527-1968 | www.customs.gov.ph | boc.cares@customs.gov.ph 

 
Reminders: 
 

• Submission of bids will be on or before 01 October 2024, 9:30 AM.  
 

• Bids must be properly sealed and signed. 
 

• Late submission will not be accepted. 
 
For guidance and information of all concerned. 
 
 
 
ATTY. ERWIN T. MENDOZA 
Chairperson, BAC 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

http://www.customs.gov.ph/

